

21.02.2019

Present: None for plaintiff
 Ld counsel for defendant

Matter is fixed for arguments and even the previous conduct of the plaintiff shows that he is extremely negligent in prosecuting his case. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed however, the case is adjourned subject to the cost of Rs 5000/-.

To come up for further proceedings on 11.04.2019.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/21.02.2019