

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST DISTRICT, TIS
HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CS No. 13756/16

Shashi Dua vs Prabha Dua

17.02.2022

Present: Sh Tarique Siddiqui, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh Sunil Anand, defendant no.3 in person.

None for other defendants.

List of dates/ Written submission filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by defendant no.3 that top floor of the property has already been sold to Mrs Bhupinder Kaur in November 2021. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant as main counsel for defendant is hospitalized having some heart problem.

Defendant no.3 is directed to bring the sale documents in the court on 03.03.2022.

Case is adjourned for arguments on 12.04.2022.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Judge Code:DL271/17.02.22